FE Sent For:

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly	Amendment ((AA-AB37)
----------	-------------	-----------

Received: 02/15/2001 Received By: fasttn Wanted: Today Identical to LRB: For: Marc Duff (608) 266-1190 By/Representing: Self This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: fasttn May Contact: Alt. Drafters: Subject: Transportation - mass transit Extra Copies: ARG, PJH - 1 **Pre Topic:** No specific pre topic given Topic: Sunset provision **Instructions:** Sunset after one year (i.e., change only applies to calendar year 2001) **Drafting History:** Vers. Drafted Reviewed Submitted Typed Proofed Jacketed Required /? gilfokm 02/15/2001 fasttn 02/15/2001 /1 pgreensl lrb docadmin lrb docadmin 02/15/2001 02/15/2001 02/15/2001

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB37)

Received: 02/15/2001

Received By: fasttn

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Marc Duff (608) 266-1190

By/Representing: Self

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: fasttn

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject:

Transportation - mass transit

Extra Copies:

ARG, PJH - 1

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Sunset provision

Instructions:

Sunset after one year (i.e., change only applies to calendar year 2001)

Drafting History:

Vers.

FE Sent For:

Drafted

Proofed

Submitted

Jacketed

Required

/?

fasttn

1-2/Know 1/5

<END>

See form AMENDMENTS — CO. S TO S A AMEND TO S A SUBSTITUTE A TO 2001 SB SJR SR	A AMENDI MENT	ITEMS. MENT (LRBa	-(LRBs	
TO S A AMEND TO S A SUBSTITUTE A	A AMENDI MENT	MENT (LRBa	-(LRBs	
TO S A SUBSTITUTE A	A AMENDI MENT	MENT (LRBa	-(LRBs	
TO S A SUBSTITUTE A	MENT	(LRBa	-(LRBs	
TO S A SUBSTITUTE A	MENT	(LRBa	-(LRBs	A second
TO S A SUBSTITUTE A	AMENDMEN	An of the first transfer that we have the second state of the second	-(LRBs	A Difference
				The state of the s
			(LILD—	/)
At the locations indicated, amend	d the	6:11		as follows:
(fill	l ONLY if "engr	rossed" o	or "as shown by	")
#. Page, line de	lete lines	s I to	15 and	Jubstitute
			,	
#. Page; line:		-	an who state the same	
H			· San	\
#. Page, line:				
#. Page, line:				Standard Standard

[rev: 8/28/00 2001DF04(fm)]

Section \$85.20 (4m) (a) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

85.20 (4m) (a) (intro.) The department shall pay annually to the eligible applicant described in subd. 6. cm. the amount of aid specified in subd. 6. cm. The department shall pay annually to the eligible applicant described in subd. 6. d. the amount of aid specified in subd. 6. d. The department shall allocate an amount to each eligible applicant described in subd. 7. or 8. to ensure that the sum of state and federal aids for the operating expenses of each eligible applicant's urban mass transit system is equal to a uniform percentage, established by the department, of the operating expenses of the mass transit system for the calendar year. For calendar year 1999, the operating expenses used to establish the uniform percentage shall be the projected operating expenses of an urban mass transit system. Subject to sub. (4r), for calendar year 2000 and thereafter the operating expenses used to establish the uniform percentage shall be the operating expenses incurred during the 2nd calendar year preceding the calendar year for which aid is paid under this section. The department shall make allocations as follows:

History: 1973 c. 90, 333; 1975 c. 39; 1977 c. 29; 1979 c. 34 ss. 911p, 911r, 2102 (52) (a); 1979 c. 110 s. 60 (11); 1981 c. 20 ss. 1202 to 1207, 1232 to 1233; Stats. 1981 s. 85.20; 1983 a. 27; 1985 a. 29; 1987 a. 27, 399; 1989 a. 31; 1991 a. 39, 239; 1993 a. 16, 279; 1995 a. 113, 201; 1997 a. 27; 1999 a. 9; 1999 a. 150 ss. 626, 672.

#. Page 2, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 3, line 12.

(END)

2001



State of Misconsin 2001–2002 LEGISLATURE

TNE

THIS IS IN THE "INSAID" FOLDER

CORRECTIONS IN:

CCC (LRBa0255/1)

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 37

()

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (Date)

- 1. Page 1, line 3: delete "1M" and substitute "1m".
- 2. Page 2, line 5: delete "Page 2" and substitute "Page 2,".
- 3. Page 2, line 6: delete "on".

KMG:



State of Misconsin 2001–2002 LEGISLATURE

CORRECTIONS IN:

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 37

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (February 21, 2001)

- 1. Page 1, line 3: delete "1M" and substitute "1m".
- 2. Page 2, line 5: delete "Page 2" and substitute "Page 2,".
- 3. Page 2, line 6: delete "on".

LRBa0255/1ccc-1 KMG:ch